

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



Chuck Bowman To:

Department of Administration

Purchasing Division, Building #15

2019 Washington Street, East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Linda C. Freeman

Fax: 304-558-3970 Pages: 23 4/15/2010 10:05 AM Phone: 304-558-2157 CC: Re: **David Morgan Portals** File ☐ Urgent ☐ For Review ☐ Please Comment ☐ Please Reply ☐ Please Recycle

Comments:

Buyer:

CB-23

RFQ. NO.

DEP14934

Bid Opening Date:

April 15, 2010

Bid Opening Time:

1:30 PM

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



HOGEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER

DEP14934

p	ΛG	E ()	166
		1	

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRIN	TED	JEF	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	F.G.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/									
BID OPENING DATE	1853850000000000000000000000000000000000	04/15/	4,4000,000,000	CAT			OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE		TANDOMA
<u> </u>			111111111111111111111111111111111111111						
0001			JB		962-73]		
		1	-						
	RECLA	MATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	ND & OTH	ER PROPERTIE	S	
	1	•							
	İ								
**************************************	THE W	CCT VID	CTNITA	חווםר	HACTNO D	TVTCTON	FOR THE AGE	NCV	
***************************************	E '		i		ľ		TAL PROTECTI		
	:		1				RACTORS FOR		
	1			•	} '		RIALS FOR TH		
	1			1	ł .		ROJECT KNOWN		:
1						JECT NEA	R FAIRMONT,	WEST	
1	VIRGI	NIA, (M	ARION	(CO.)	•	•			,
~		m . TOD./	011 07	TF 00	EDID COM		OHALL DE HEL	D 011	
-							SHALL BE HEL ARTIES ARE	אט ט	
	1		i .		S MEETING		URE TO ATTEN	n THE	
	1		4	ł.	ŧ		UALIFICATION		
	THE B			1	Į.		MORE THAN ON		
	BIDDE						TENSIVE FOOT		0.00
'			DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN /	AND/OR D	URING INCLEM	ENT	
1	WEATH	ER.							
	0.11.0.7		- cur	FT 613	I DE MAI	DE AVATE	ADIE EOD ALL		
,	1		1		i .		ABLE FOR ALL	THE	
			1	1	1		AT THE MAND		
	PRE-B			1	ROVIDE Y			,,,	
	REPRE	SENTATI	VE NA	ME DN	THE ATT	ENDANCE	SHEET WILL R	ESUL	DOWN
	1 '	_	· B	1	THE BID		TATE WILL NO		
							FY ATTENDANC	E.	
			1	1	1		THEY HAVE	o=	
	SHEET						THE ATTENDAN E STATE AGEN		
	ş						A BIDDER'S	C 1	
	T L L L L L L L L L	NO: NO							-
	1						1		
SIGNATURE			\sim	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE		DATE	
	No	nnie	110	Kins		304-7	163-4573	DATE .	4-15-2010
TITLE	non:	dent !	EIN 55	- Ala	27766-	Opi	ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WI	HEN RES	PONDING					IN SPACE ABOVE	LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14934

*****ADDRESS:CORRESHONDENCERO:ATTENTION:OB CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

;3047634591

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED T	HMS OF SALE SHIP VI	4	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 04/15	/2010	BID OPE		01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	TABOMA
EATILIEE TO	COMPLETE THE PRE-BID	ATTENDANG	CE SHEET. IN	
ADDITION. W	E REQUEST THAT ALL PO	TENTIAL I	BIDDERS INCLU	DE
THEIR EMAIL	ADDRESS AND FAX NUM	BER.	÷	
		·		
	AL BIDDERS ARE REQUES			
	G TIME FOR THE PRE-B		ERS WHO ARRIV	
LATE, BUT F	RIOR TO THE DISMISSA	L OF THE	IECHNIAL	
PORTION OF	THE PRE-BID, WILL BE ARRIVE AFTER CONCLU	PERMILIEI TI O OFF	NE TECHNICAL N IN STAN TH'	
BIDDERS WHO	THE PRE-BID, BUT DUR	THE ANY SI	HRSEDHENT PAR	т
OF THE PRE-	BID, WILL NOT BE PER	MITTED TO	SIGN THE	
ATTENDANCE				
DIRECTIONS	TO PREBID:			
FROM CLARKS	BURG, PROCEED NORTH	ON I-79 TO	OWARD FAIRMON	T •
TAKE THE SO	OUTH FAIRMONT EXIT #1	32 AND TU	RN RIGHT.	
	MILES TO THE STOP LI	GHI IN FRI	UNI UF INE	Į.
MIDDLETOWN	TO CO. RT. 58. TURN			
U.8 MILES	MILES TO CO. RT. 58/	1 (MANIFY	CHAPEL ROAD)	
TUPN I FET (NTO MANLEY CHAPEL RO	AD AND TR.	AVEL 0.2 MILE	s l
AND TURN L	FT INTO FIELD ACROSS	FROM CIT	Y OF SHINNSTO	N
	MENT PLANT.			
		ļ.		
PLANS AND	SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE	OBTAINED	FROM WVDEP,	
OFFICE AML	RR, 601 57TH ST., SE,	CHARLEST	ON, WV 25304,	_
PH. 304-92	6-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF ENT MUST BE MADE BY C	F SID.OD W	NON-KELONDARI	. E
	LL BE ACCEPTED.	HECK UK II	ioner order.	
NU CASH WI	LL BE ACCE. ILD.			
EXHIBIT 5				***************************************
WEST VIRGI	NIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROV	IDES THAT	: ANY SOLICI-	•
TATION FOR	A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT	CONSTRUC	TION CONTRACT	
REQUIRES E	ACH VENDOR THAT SUBMI	TS A BID	FOR THE WORK	
TO SUBMIT	AT THE SAME TIME AN A	LL IDAVII	OF COMPLIANCE	•
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR T			
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	D	ATE
TITLE	FEIN	i	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

E	30	(100)	ΑI	DH	ess	CORR	ESPO	NDEN	CEIIO	ATT	ИПС	N:OF	(XXXXX)	93
l	CH	U	СК	В	OW	MAN								
	3 .0	4	- 5	58	-2	157				·· ···· ····				

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATERAIN	Eυ	& (‱aj.⊑le	MS OF SAL	É		SHIP V	Α		FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/	2010	300 200000									
BID OPENING DATE:	*************	04/	/15/	2010				BI	D (DPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QL	ANTITY		UOP	CAT. NO	j j	EM NUN	IBER		UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	33101333333	2004-000-000-000-00	**************	********	200100000000000000000000000000000000000	200.000.000		200001		
	WITH	THE	BID	. ТН	E ENC	LOSED	PUR	CHASTI	NG	AFFIDAVIT MUST	-
				1		ŀ				S EVIDENCE OF	Landana
										SIONS OF ARTICL	.E
								INIA (
										WITH THE BID	
 	SHALL	RES	SULT	IN D	ISQUA	LIFIC	ATIO	N DF :	SU	CH BID.	
V	MOTTO	'E T'	1 PP	UCEED	, TH	TS CD	NTRA	רד דכ	7	D BE PERFORMED	,
	1				1	i				ICE TO PROCEED	
				9		3				ED, THE FULLY	
,	EXECU	ITED	PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WIL	L BE	CONS	ΙD	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCE	ED.									
			T T O L		- 570	CCTOS	~ m	nunou.		THE BEST THE TH	
•										ING RESERVES TH ELY UPON WRITTE	
										DR WORKMANSHIP	14
										DO NOT CONFORM	1
										CONTRACT	
	HEREI	N.									
											_
	1									ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WA	
						i .				ABUK MINIMUM WA , PURSUANT	V G E
				INIA					•	, i oksomiti	
	1								Р	ROJECT.)	
	ARBIT									RBITRATION OR	
						ŧ .			1	ANY INTEREST	
***************************************				!	\$	i .			1	IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	and the state of t
	1 '				1	1				DELETED.	·
	1 517 17	7 7 11 7		0			7112	> 1 hm 1 \ 2 1	'	D.L.L. 1 6.10 .	
	WORKE	ERS!	COM	PENSA	TION:	VEN	DOR	IS RE	QU.	IRED TO PROVIDE	
	A CE	RTIF	ICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS'	COM	PENSA'	TI	ON IF SUCCESSFU	IL.
P. C.	1					L					
	ALL (OF T	HE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BE	LOM .	WILL	BE	A REQUIREMENT	***************************************
	<u> </u>			1	SEERE	VERSE SID	E FOR T	ERMS AND	CON	DITIONS	I
SIGNATURE								TELEPHONE		DA	TE
TITLE			F	EIN				L,		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

RFO:NUMBER DEP14934

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

	MS OF SALE SHIP V	A .	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/2010	2020	BID DES	NING TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/ LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUM		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
OF THIS CONT	RACT:			
OF COMMERCIA ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOCU	CE: SUCCESSFUL VEND L GENERAL LIABILITY CONTRACT. UNLESS O MENTS, THE MINIMUM UIRED IS \$250,000.	INSURANCE THERWISE S	E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
FURNISH PROO	S RISK INSURANCE: F OF BUILDERS RISK UAL TO 100% OF THE	- ALL RISH	K INSURANCE IN	
THE BID PAYASUBMITTED WISUBMITTED WISIDDER SHALL MATERIAL BON BONDS MAY BEIRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURESTATE OF WESTATE OF WESTATE OF WINDER \$100,100 ACCEPTABLE	FIVE PERCENT (5%) BLE TO THE STATE OF TH EACH BID AS A BI ALSO FURNISH A PER ID FOR 100% OF THE A PROVIDED IN THE FO LETTER OF CREDIT, OF TY COMPANY AUTHORIZ TO VIRGINIA. A LETT BOND WILL ONLY BE 100. PERSONAL OR BUT IN LIEU OF THE 5% BI BOR/MATERIAL BOND.	WEST VIROD BOND. FORMANCE DEPORT OF A COMMENT OF A COMMENT OF A COMMENT OF A COMMENT OF ALLOWED FOR AL	GINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABORA THE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHECK, RNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE DIT SUBMITTED OR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT	
BOND COVERI	NANCE BOND: A TWO CONG THE ROOFING SYSTE	(2) YEAR M M WILL BE	AINTENANCE A REQUIREMENT	
REV. 11/00 *******	*****	******	*************	*
AML CONTRAC	TOR INFORMATION FORM	1		
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENCOR

***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for

DEP14934

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	(IA		OB:		FREIGHT.TERMS
02/24/										
BID OPENING DATE:	195000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/15/	2010	05507500000	199000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	/IBER	L)	NT PRICE		AMOUNT
·.'	(EXPIR	ATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2010) I	S ATTAC	HED. Y	רצעא עם	Γ	
					FORM TO					
			1		E YOUR EL					
					REQUIREM 029-0119					
				ŧ	CAN CONTA				1 =	
	L		•		S.OSMRE.G		773 011	TOL MI		
	1		1	1	******		*****	*****	***	
•										
				``	<u> </u>					
•			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE				
	WEST V	TDCTNT	A STA	TE CD	DE 21-11-	2 DEMUT	DEC THA	TAIL		
					RFORM CON					•
	STATE		1	•		ST VIRG	1			
	LICENS	ING BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED TO	ISSUE	THE CON	TRACTOR	2S	
	LICENS		1	i	FOR A CO		ł			
			1		WEST VIR				OR	
	4		ľ	ł	KANAWHA B			-		
	RII /43	-Б, Сп	AKLES	I UN,	WV 25305,	rn. 30	4-226-7	090.		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	11 REQU	IRES AN	γ		
					INCLUDE T				SE :	
		ON TH	1							
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:			,			
					1	COON	Carre	mont	2630	V
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:			special.		in an	برب	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	<i>u</i>	T.pen. IV. O.	00.le5.	3	• • •	
	THE SH	CCESSE	UL BT	DDER	WILL BE R	EQUIRED	TO FUR	NTSH A	,	
					ORS LICEN				OF	
- Control of the Cont	1	HASE C	1							
					·	•				
				APP	LICABLE L	AW		•		
	ı		1	SPERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS			l .
SIGNATURE					-	TELEPHONE			DATE	The state of the s
TITLE		F	EŅ			1	AE	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Boy 50130 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV 25304

601 57TH STREET SE 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TER	VIS OF SAL		SHIP VI	A		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/20	10								
BID OPENING DATE:		04/15/	2010	50023520001		BID	OPE		:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		***********	30.000000000000000000000000000000000000	**********	201000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>			
) E WE	ST VIR	CTNTA	STAT	E CODE. P	URCHASI	NG.	DIVISION RULES	
٤	REGU	LATION	S. AN	D THE	INFORMAT	ION PRO	VID	ED IN THE	
TI R	REQUE	ST FOR	QUOT	ATION	" ISSUED	BY THE	PUR	CHASING	
נם	VISI	ON IS	THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG	THIS	
PR	ROCUR	EMENT.							
		<u></u>				01 E T O N T	T A N	I MANUALO OD	
AN	AA IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICA I	TUTC	MANUALS, OR CH CONTRADICTS	
Al	NY DT	HER SU	UKUE,	VERB	AL OK MKI	DED EDL	M T	THE SOURCES AS	
O.	ALI Tagget	EKS IN	THE	ARNVE	PARAGRAP	H IS VO	ID	AND OF NO	
	FFECT			ADOVE	1 ARROXAI		1		
h *	1 J. C. I	•			<u></u>				
()	1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:					
		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SP	ECIFIE	HE	REIN IS TO BE	
								THE OFFICIAL	
NI	DTICE	TO PR	OCEED	IS R	ECEIVED.			VENT THAT A	
PI	RE-CC	INSTRUC	ITON	CUNFE	KENCE 19	VENOTE EC.	TARI	THE NOTICE TO LISHED IN THE	
P	RUUEE	D SHAL	TION	CONE S	RENCE.	AIC CO	LAD!	LISHED IN THE	
	KE-CL	MSIKUL	HULL	CONTE	IL NOL 1				
	2) GL	IARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:				
		(A)]	HE MA	TERIA	LS AND WO	RKMANSI	-¶IP	AFFECTED BY	
T	HE CO	NTRACT	OR AR	E SUI	SUECT TO T	HE GUAI	RANT	TEE ESTABLISHE)
В	A CAS	STOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TRA	DES.	IN	THE ABSENCE OF	
A	TRAI	DE GUAF	CANTEL	CUS	OM OR A S	PECIAL THE M	VIEL	AKANIEE Pinic and	
P.	ROVIS	SIUN;	CUAL	IRK, I	N VCCEBIA	NCE OF	FT	NAL PAYMENT BY	
W _T	DE C	ANSDILL)	TOR RE	CONS	IDERED GU	ARANTE	ED I	BY THE	
-	NTRA	ACTOR I	OR ON	E YE	R FROM TH	E DATE	OF	THE ACCEPTANCE	
l ln	F THI	WORK	. NE	THER	THE FINAL	. ACCEP	TAN	CE NOR THE	
	TΝΔΙ	PAYME	T SH	LL RI	LIEVE THE	CONTR	ACT	OR OF	
R	ESPO	NSIBIL	ITY FO	R NE	SLIGENCE (R FAUL	TY	MATERIALS, AND	
F	OR D	EFECTS	APPE	RING	WITHIN THE	IE GUAR	ANT	EE PERIOD SHAL	L-
				EX	ENSE UF	HE CUN	IKA	CTOR UPON	
W	RITT	EN NOT	DIID.	ואוב דו	HE ONE-YEA	AR GUAR	ANT	EE PERIOD, THE	
		(1)	2011		1				
				SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	TIDNO	IONS DATE	
SIGNATURE						<u> </u>			
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14934

· PAGE · · · ·

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HNOOR

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING TIME 04/15/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DAVID MORGAN PORTALS" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for SEEDINUMBER

DEP14934

8

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	1) B		FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/		<u> </u>						THO	~ T M F		. 7001
BID OPENING DATE:	(2000)	04/15/	30000000000000000000000000000000000000				UPEN	\$126000000	TIME	<u>U 1</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UGP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	3ER		UNIT	FRRICE		AMOUNT
3: 000 (100 000 000)	200000000000000000000000000000000000000										
	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	S. CL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	IONS	THE	REIN	ARE	
					F THIS COM						
					IN-HOUSE						
		IRONME									
	(6) P				LETION:		İ				
					SHALL FUI					~	
•	APPLIC	CATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH AN	ITEMIZ	ED S	CHEL	OULE	JF DED	
Į	VALUES	AS HE	REIN	BEFUR	E REQUESTI Shall be !	ICED EN	E FU	KM 1	LNULUI Vattoi	N C N E D	
	TN IHE	MENT	FICA!	TONS	DEP'S IN	JOED FU Tent th	K AF	HE E	NVME	NT TI	
					WITHIN 6						1
		CATION				- 20	[
	(7) A				ARTIAL PA						
					MAY, ON					UBMI.	Г
					SED ON TH						
					OF THE SU						
					INED FROM					YUF	
					D UPON UN ASED UPON				ine		
	PERLER	41 CUMP	LE IET	1 1 5 6	ASED OF OR	A LUTT	3011	•			
	BANKRI	IPTCY:	INT	THE EV	ENT THE V	ENDOR/C	ONTR	ACT	OR FI	LES	
					ION, THE						
-	CONTRA	ACT NUL	L ANI	voir	, AND TER	MINATE	SUCH	CO	NTRAC	Т	
***************************************	NITHOL	JT FURT	HER C	RDER.							
Ì	REV.	1/2005									
		SENAC F	-nn	מב מב	DOMESTIC	OTEEL E	וומחספ	ורדפ			·
,	PREFEI	KENLE F	יטאיטי	SE UF	DOMESTIC	SIEEL F	RUDU	1613			
	1. EX	XCEPT W	HEN A	MUTHOR	RIZED BY T	HE DIRE	CTOR	OF	THE		
					N PURSUAN					ELOW	,
					USE OR SU						-
	А	STATE	CONT	RACT F	ROJECT OT	HER THA	N TH	IOSE	STEE	L	
					THE UNITED	STATES	S. AS	SUSI	ED IN		
	TI	HIS COM	TRAC.	Τ ,	<u> </u>						
	 		<u>1,</u>	 	L EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CC	NOITION	S			
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>					TELEPHONE	and and second	<u>ئۇخىيەنلىنىدىدا ياسى</u>	<u></u>	DATE	anna ann an 1960 an 1960 an 1960 an 1960 an 1960 an 1960 an 1960 an 1960 an 1960 an 1960 an 1960 an 1960 an 19
TITLE		Ţř	EIN			<u> </u>		ΔD	DRESS C	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			TO DE				11100				ED WENDOD!



***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WY 5505 5466 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

DEP14934

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

<u> </u>					***************************************					
DATE PRIN	EO	TERMS OF SA	E	SHIPV	A		FOB		FREIGHT	TERMS
02/24/ BID OPENING DATE:		4/15/2010			RID	OPENING	TTME	0.1	:30PM	
LINE	QUANTI	30000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT NO	ITEMNUN			NIT PRICE		AMC	IUNT .
		Ì		**************************************						•
	Α.	1	1	T PROJECT						
				PROVEMENT				1 1014		
				LUDING, B						
				R THE INST				IIN		
		EQUIPMENT	, OR	THE SUPPL	Y OF AN	D MATER	RIALS F			
		l l	1	PURSUANT VIRGINIA				THE		
				R AFTER J			WERE		,	
		Wetter DE	ODUCT	S" MEANS I	DDANUCT	C DOLLE	'n con			
	В.		1	EXTRUDED		1		MEU,		
Action to the second se		FABRICATE	D OR	OTHERWISE	SIMILA	RLY PRO	CESSED			
		1		COMBINAT S, FROM S		,				
				OXYGEN, E				1		
		BESSEMER	DR OT	HER STEEL	MAKING	PROCES	ss.			
	c.	"UNITED S	TATES	" MEANS T	HE UNIT	ED STAT	ES OF			
1		1	I	CLUDES AL						
,		UNITED ST	1 '	BJECT TO	IHE JUK	TSDICII	.UN UF	IHE		
		DIRECTOR TING, AUTH	1	i .				IN		
	1	DUCTS IF:		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
	Α.	THE COST	EUB E	ACH CONTR	ACT ITE	M USED	DOES NO	пт		
	.	EXCEED ON	E TEN	TH OF ONE	PERCEN	T (.1%)	OF TH			
				COST OR		i .				
				S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS				THE		
		COST IS T	HE VA	LUE OF TH	E STEEL					
		DELIVERED		HE PROJEC	· •					
SIGNATURE			SÉERE	VERSE SIDE FOR THE	RMS AND COL	VOLTIONS		DATE		
TITLE		FEIN		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
1						} Al	ノレドたらら じH4	MGES	TO BE NOTED	AROVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP14934

DEP14934

CHICK
TO DEP14934

PAGE 10

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:(O:ATMENTION:OF

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

	DATE PRINT	ED		TER	MS OF SAL	Ē		SHIP	VIA			F	O.B.			REIGHT?	EAMS	
	02/24/																	
BID	OPENING DATE:		04	/15/	2010	a and a second of	en management		В	ID (DPE	<u>NING</u>	TIME	<u> </u>	:30F	, М	S22000000000000	**************************************
	LINE	QU	ANTITY		UOP	ÇAT NO		ITEM:NU	MBER			JŅ	ITPRICE			AMOU	JNT	
A COMMISSION OF THE PARTY OF TH		В		DETE NOT QUAN	DIREC RMINE PRODU TITY LABLE	S THA CED I OR OT	T SP N TH HERW	ECIF: E UN: ISE /	IED S ITED ARE N	TEE STA DT	L M Tes Rea	ATER IN SONA	IALS SUFF: BLY	ARE ICIENT				
		0	FT	HIS.	CTOR SECTI TO W	ON MA	Y BE	SUB.	JECT	TO	CIV	IL P						
		REV.	10/	01/0	1													
,		EXHIB							•									
		DOMES PROJE			MINUM	, GLA	SS &	STE	EL IN	PU	BLI	C WO	RKS		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			
The second secon		EVERY ALTER PUBLI IN TH MORE STEEL GLASS IN AI FOR L THE F POUNT FOREI ACCEF	COUNTY CO	NTRA ON, S ORKE AS & SE ORKE ON ORKE ON ORKE ON ORKE ON ORKE ON ORKE ON ORKE ON ORKE ON ORKE ON ORKE ON ORKE ON ORKE ON ORKE ORKE ON ORKE ON ORKE ON ORKE ON ORKE ON ORKE ON ORKE ON ORKE ON ORKE ORKE ON ORKE ORKE ORKE ORKE ORKE ORKE ORKE ORKE	EEL P ITEM HE SI IMINUM IS LE EEL A E ALUM Y IF SONABL	R CON R, IM REL O D, TH RODUS S OF TE GLA SS TH RE US THE S ER THA	STRUPROVO PROVO PROVO PROVO MACH SED GLA COUCH THE	ETIO YEMEN YEMEN STATE MOR TATE PRODU HINER SLIC TO PU ASS D COST HE BI	N, RETOR S MORE THE THE WILL CED IN ORKSEL, OO OF BLIC R STEEL STE	CON MATCINACTURE IN ACTULE IN CENLER IN CENLER IN CENLER IN CENTRE	STRUCK NAME OF THE STRUCK NAME O	RUCTI ENANC I \$50 I 00 P I ONL IENT ENT ENT ENT ENT ENT ENT ENT ENT ENT	ON, E OF, 000 STEE OUND Y AL ED S PURC MADE COS L 10, ECTS S MA S IS	AND, L IS S OF UMINUI TATES HASED OF T OF 000	DDS			
	GNATURE					SEE AL	EVERSE	SIDE FOR	TELEPH		NDIT!			DATE				
Ti	TLE			1	EIN						l	A!	DDRESS	CHANGE	STOB	E NOTED	ABOVE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14934

::::::P	AQ	**** ********************************
	1	3

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

modsme

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION: 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRIM	VTED I	S TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.			FREIGHT TERMS
02/24		200220000000000000000000000000000000000		***************************************				***************************************			
BID OPENING DATE)4/15/		CAT			OPEN	ING T		01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NU	VBER		UNITPF	IICE		AMOUNT
					STIC ALUM D OR PROI					ı	
					S DEFINED						
,					OREIGN PR					D	
					CTS ARE 3		IDRE I	HIGHE	SIN		
	FRICE	IDAN I	ne ro	KEIGN	HADE TRE	DUCTS.					
					OF A CON						
					NG OFFICE EXISTS A					T	
					EL THAT]					R	
ASSAWAYA .	THAN TH	1E LOW	EST B	ID FO	R DOMESTI	C PRODU	JCTS,	THE S	SPEND		
					WRITING,					тс.	
<u> </u>					T BID FOR					15.	
MAKE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE			3 1		INUM, GLA						
					1						
	REV. 3	/88									
									a)		
	EXHIBI.	r 9									
	NOTICE	FOR T	SSUAN	CF &	ACKNOWLE	GEMENT	OF C	DNSTRI	ICTIO	N	
	PROJEC.							-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,	•	
				~			<u> </u>				
					AND/OR A				: UU I K	ED :	
,					DDENDA FO						
										<u></u>	
					INEER SHA						
					THE PRO						
	LIST S	HALL B	E FOR	WARDE	D TO THE	BUYER I	IN TH	E STAT	ΓΕ		·
****	PURCHA				THE ARCHI					LSO	
					ISSUED.	INC SIA	IIE A	SENLY	ruk		
				<u> </u>			<u> </u>				
		7.7.5	Caraca and a second contract of the contract o	the state of the s	The state of the s	CONTRACTOR AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	A LINE DE LA COMP				
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	INDITIONS		ļ	DATE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for HEONUMBER

DEP14934

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE MOLARITEN HONOR CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION DOUZEN 2400 RITTER DR

304-763-4573

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED TERM	AS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/2010		277	DENTING TIME 01.	30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/		0.000.00000000000000000000000000000000		
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ļļ			
(2) THE BUY	ER SHALL SEN	ND THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
INTERESTED P	ARTIES AND,	IF NECESSARY,	EXTEND THE RID	
OPENING DATE	ANY ADDER	NDUM SHOULD BE F 14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
DPENING DATE		14) DAIS INTOK		
(3) ALL ADD	ENDA SHOULD	BE FORMALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY ALL	
BIDDERS AND	SUBMITTED TO	O THE STATE PUR	CHASING DIVISION.	
THE SAME RUL	ES AND REGU	LATIONS THAT AP	PLY IU IHE	
ORIGINAL BID	DING DUCUME	NT SHALL ALSO A ONLY EXCEPTION	MAY RE FOR AN	
ADDENDUM DUC	T IS TSSUED	FOR THE SOLE P	URPOSE OF	
CHANGING A B	ID OPENING	TIME AND/OR DAT	E.	
		·		
REV. 11/96				,
EXHIBIT 10		,		
LXIII L				
		REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP14934	
	LIGHT EDOFNEN	g **pr*		
ADDENDUM ACH	MOMFEDREMEN	[]		
T HEDERY AC	NOWLEDGE RE	CEIPT OF THE FO	LLOWING CHECKED	
ADDENDIM(S)	AND HAVE MA	DE THE NECESSAR	Y REVISIONS TO MY	
PROPOSAL, PI	ANS AND/OR	SPECIFICATION,	ETC.	
ADDENDUM NO	. 'S:	1		
NO. 1	Receive	d		
NO. I V				
NO. 2	••••			
NO. 3	• • •			
	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND GO		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1			 	



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14934

PAGE	
. 13	

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF WAR CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: FOB: FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/15/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UOP UNITPRICE LINE AMOUNT NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Hequest for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFOINUMBER

DEP14934

14

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

02/24/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		MS:QH:SAU	5	: S	HP VIA		- UB		HEIGHIOI	.D.V.S
BID OPENING DATE:		04/15/	2010			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM	30,755,755,755,755
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITARICE		AMOU	vi .
,							3-1-2-3-1-3-1-3-1-3-1-3-1-3-1-3-1-3-1-3-		***************************************		
							4 4 4				
						NFORMATIO			CE OF		
	THE EN	VELOPE	UR I	нг вт	D MAY N	IOT BE CON	SIDER	ED:			
	SEALED	BID									
•	BUYER:				CB-23	•	1			ł	
	BO I E.K.					,					
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14	934					
	BID OP	CALTAC	DATE		06/15	72010					
	BID OF	ENTING	DAIE		04/12	7/2010					
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30	PM					
						N CASE IT	IS N	ECESSAF	4 Y		
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR						
					304.	763-45	91				
,			,		·						
						IR BID TH			_	BRA Arrange	
	REMIT-	TO ADE	RESS	IO BE		OR PAYMEN			5 ∶		
			.		2400	Ritter	Dull	<u> L</u>			
					Dani	els WY	252	932			
									~ ~ ~ ~	Antonia	
	PLEASE	PRINT	ORT	YPE N	AME OF	PERSON TO	CONT	ACT			
	CONCER	RNING T	HIS Q	UOTE:		ſ					
					Jue	KubiN	1				
			• • • •			1			+		
Lamber on	-										
		•									
			<u> </u>	SEERE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS		15.075		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE		
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS	CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED	BOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: ASpen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-08 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive City: Daniels State: UN Zip Code: 35832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins @aspen-gosf.com
Part B; Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
14-15-2010 Danie Adkins President Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,

contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AV https://avss.osmre.gov.



AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date E	End Date
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Shareholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
(248573) Aspen Corporation	President	(248574) Donnie L. Adkins		1/1/1982	
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Shareholder	(248575) Ronnie L. Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L. Adkins		1/1/1982	
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
(248573) Aspen Corporation	Treasurer	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	

David Morgan Portals DEP14934

18

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE
	DANIELS, WV 25832-9732

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item	_		DESCRIPTION		nit Price		Amount
No.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	U Medic	mit Price	Heart St.	Amount
1.0	1		Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	7,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	2,500.00
3.0	1		Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		<u>LS</u>	\$	2,000.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	14,000.00
5.0	1,900	LF	Sediment Control	\$	3.00	\$	5,700.00
6.0	2	AC	Revegetation	\$	2,250.00	\$	4,500.00
7.0	500	LF	Grouted Riprap Channel	\$	62.25	\$	31,125.00
8.1	1	LS	Unclassified	_	LS	\$	39,150.00
8.2	1,500	CY	Limestone Shot Rock Backfill	\$	25.50	\$	38,250.00
9.1	2	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	\$	5,750.00	\$	11,500.00
9.2	100	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes	\$	21.00	\$	2,100.00
9.3	10	EΑ	Soda Ash Briquettes (50lb Bags)	\$	40.00	\$	400.00
11.1	100	LF	4x4 Underdrain	\$	47.00	\$	4,700.00
11.2	50	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipes	\$	21.00	\$	1,050.00
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1						
	1	-					
-		<u> </u>					
				1		1	······································
	-	 		1			
***************************************		<u> </u>		T			
	+						
	 	 		 		<u> </u>	
*******	8 22222			1	*******		***********
		₩₩		***			
			TOTAL			\$	163,975.00
<u> </u>	******	<u> 1888 88</u>	8 IVIAL	1880	***************************************	7 7	103,373.00



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington St 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SECONUMBER

P/	(GE
	1

	dA.	DRESS COP	RESPONDENCES	O ATTENTION OF	
C	HUCK	BOWMA	N		
3	04-55	58-215	7		

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRIN		WWW.JE	MS OF SAI	J		SHIP VIA			FO	B		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		0//15/	7010		<u> </u>		73 T T3	OPEN	12110 -			
		04/15/	1333	CAT	I	-26.00.00		UPEN	IING		0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO		TEM NUMB	CH.		UNI	PRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	* ADD	ENDUM	NO.	1 ***	***	****	****	***	
		UM ISS									г то	
		BUTE THE MAN										
	a Kun i	III. IIMI	DATOR	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ועגט	HEET L	NO ON	0 37 1	.6/20.	ιυ.		
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME R	EMAIN	UNCHA	NGED) AS (4/15/	/10	
	AT 1:3	O PM.		•				ļ				
	~~~~~	~~~~~		- NO	OTUED	CUAN	050					
	***	****	***	* NU	DIHEK	CHAN	6ES **	* * * * *	****	<del>(***</del>	<b>***</b>	
												***************************************
			1		manage www.							
								***************************************				
								***************************************				
		•										***************************************
0001			JB		962-7	7						
0001		. 1	מע		362-7	3						
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER P	ROPER	RTIES		
	ļ											
							•					
				ļ								
	*****	E THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP14	934	****	* TO	TAL:	
			Ì		]							
B. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co												
***************************************												
					1							
				00000000000000000000000000000000000000	1			1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	************			
SIGNATURE	<i>7</i> 1	-	77 7	4	vehoe SID	CHUH (EF	IMS AND CO LEPHONE	NOHION	~//		DATE	
	John	ue)	Tills	Kens			LEPHONE 30	04-7	163-4	573		4-15-2010
TITLE Pro	siden	t	<u>"55</u> .	-062	776		01				NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
14/1.	ICNI DEOL	CAIMINA	TO DEC	LAICTE	T NIABAC	ANITA	AMPENA	INIOD	^ CT	~\\((I - 1 \)	C =: =	D MCNDODI

(Title)

(Name of Surety)

Cincinnati Insurance Company

Surely Corporate Seal

	Agency_ <u>DEP#14934</u> REQ.P.O# <del>P1</del>
BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25832	
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corporate	
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5%	(\$ 5%) I for the name of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs	
West allo truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind adisares, our resis	, autimitatianus, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Pri	ncinal has submitted to the Purchasing Saution as the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	f marie a harf hereof to enter into a protection of me
DEP # 14934 David Morgan Portals	located near Fairmont, WV
(Marion County)	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a	a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall it	oe buill and void intherwise this obligation about an all a con-
force and effect. It is expressly understood and adreed that the liability of th	e Surely for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees th	at the obligations of said Surely and its hond shall be in as
way impalred of affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblig	ee may accept such bid, and said Surely does hereby
waive notice of any such extension,	
· IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set t	heir hands and seals, and such of them as are compretions
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents	to be signed by their proper officers, this
15th _{day of} April 20 10.	
	•
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
	(Name of Principal)
	By
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
•	Vice President

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of aftorney must be attached.

### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

:3047634591

Any such obligations in the United States, up to Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATE SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



WARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date, Section 147,03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 15th day of April

) ss:

Brigny J &2 Secretary Thloen

BN-1005 (10/08)

CZDRPORATE SEAL



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, Donnie Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
By: <u>Sonnie Adkins</u>
Title: President
Date: 4-15-2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of April 2010.
By Commission expires
(Seal)  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN LINDA C. FREEMAN
ASPEN CORPORATION (Notary Public)  DANIELS, W 25832  THIS AFFIDA I WITCHOOSE PROVISION FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE PROVIDED FOR THE
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.
NOTARY PUBLIC Rev March 2009

# 23/ 23

RFQ No. **DEP14934** 

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Aspen Corporation
Date: 4-15-2010
Authorized Signature:
State of
County of Raleigh, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 15 day of
My Commission expires $g-14$ , $g-14$ , $g-14$ , $g-14$ , $g-14$ .
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Sind C. Freem-
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC (1)

